Illinois law.

Section 3000.930  Hours of Sale 

A holder of an owners license may sell alcoholic beverages or furnish or permit the same to be consumed on the Riverboat between the hours of 9:30 a.m. and 4:00 a.m. each Gaming Day.  Any owners licensee that does not conduct gambling operations 24 hours a day may sell alcoholic beverages or furnish or permit the same to be consumed on the Riverboat or in the casino from 9:30 a.m. until one hour prior to that licensee's close of Gaming Operations. 
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